| O 5O
UNOFFICIAL COPY

0020244472

2214/0156 50 00t Page 1 of 2
2002-03—-01 146:=201:=01

Return Recorded Document To: Cock County Recorder 43.56

HomeSide Lending, Inc. iy
S Oo202se47; |

730! Baymeadows Way

Jacksonville, FL. 32256

Loan #1-642779-2

FHA #131-8484830-729

(Space Above This Line for Recerding Data

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

For Fixed Rate Note

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 7TH day of February 2002 between
TRUMEJ. i EE MARRIED TQO PATRICIA WILSON (“Borrower”) and HOMESIDE LENDING,
INC., and amends and supplements (1} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security
Instrument™}; d=ied NOVEMBER 22. 1996, recorded DECEMBER 35, 1996 In The Recorder’s Office
Of COOK Coaryv: ILLINOIS AS POCUMENT NUMBER 96-919621 in the original principal sum of
$103,150.00 and ussigned to Homeside Lending recorded December 5, 1996 as DOCUMENT NUMBER
96-919622 (2) the Niie bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security Instrument, which covers the
real personal property d<scvbed in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property”, located at
1434 MARENGO AVENUE FOREST PARK, ILLINOIS 60130 the real property described being set
forth as follows:

LOT 31 AND THE NOI'T’1 72 OF LOT 30 IN BLOCK 10 IN BRADISH AND MIZNER’S
ADDITION TO RIVERSIDE. HEINT A SUBDIVISION OF THE EAST ¥%: OF THE NORTHEAST
1 OF SECTION 24. TOWNSHII' 39 NORTH. RANGE 12. EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDLAN-IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

In consideration of the mutual promises ania 4gi=ements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows (not
withstanding anything to the conirary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

1. The unpaid principal balance of this mbrtgage prior to the execution of this Loan
Modification Agreement was $99.011.54. As of FEBRUARY 1, 2002, the amount
payable under the Note and Security Inst.vment (the “Unpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S.
$115.695.48 consisting of the amount(s) to7aed to the Borrower by the Lender and any
interest capitalized to date.

2. The Borrower promises to pay the Unpaid Princin=i'Balance, plus interest, to the order of
the Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Priucipal Balance at the yearly rate of
8.625% as defined in the Note, commencing FEBRUARY 1, 2002. Borrower promises
to make monthly payments of principal and interest of U5 -5£884.97 commencing on
MARCH 1. 2002 and continuing thereafter on the same cay of each succeeding month
until principal and interest are paid in full. If on FEBRUAFE.Y 7, 2032 (the ‘Maturity
Date™), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Security Instrument, as
amended by this amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay these amounts in full
on the Maturity Date.

The Borrower will make such payments at 7301 Baymeadows Way, Jacksonville, FL.
32256 or at such other place as the Lender may require.

3. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or ir &
beneficial interest in the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is novacaiural
person) without the Lender’s prior written consent, the Lender may, al its option, 1equire
immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of

acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the

notice is delivered or mailed within which the Borrower must pay all sums secured by

_this Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay,these sums.priarto the.expirafion. . . .o - o
of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by this Security

Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of
the Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower’s covenants and
agreements to make all payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow
items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower is obligated to make under the
Security Instrument.

G




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL CEBRt 7 m -

’ 5. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release
in whole or in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically
provided in this Agreement, the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and
the Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and comply with, all of the terms and
provisions thereof, as amended by the Agreement.

By: %@@L%&/ : W— /Lﬂ/M—_

TRUMELL LEE — Borrower Witness
By M ] W
PATRICIA WILSON --Borrower Witness:

SIGNING SOLEY TO WAIVE HOMESTEAD RIGHTS

2y

ENDYT?&AFELW -Vice President-Lender

Witness:

1T

By: o]
VICTORIA GPIMM

Assistant Secretary Witness:

(Spase Below This Line for Acknowledgments)

#* NOTARY FOR BORROWEI**

STATEOF % \-— counTtYy oF (.O° <
T
on €O |\ \ , 2002, bafrre.me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State,

personally appeared TRUMELL LEE ANE PLTRICIA WILSON personally known to me (or proved
to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to b& e person{s) whose name is/are subscribed to be within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/tney ~iccuted the same in his/her/their authorized capacity
(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the ins rumunt the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which
the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. e O :FIGIAL SEAL"

WITNESS my hand and official seal SUSAN G ALMANZA
Notary i druc, State of lllinois

My Commission Zxres Sapt. 8, 2004
4
&S\m Q’@u‘w My Commission Expires: e

Notary ¢

**NOTARY FOR LENDER
STATE OF FLORIDA : COUNTY OF DUVAL

On QDOZOOZ, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in /nd Jor said State,
personally appeared NDY KNAFELC AND VICTORIA GRIMM To me known to be' the persons
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as Vice President, and Assistant Vics Poesident,
respectively, of HOMESIDE LENDING, INC., severally acknowledged to me that they execyrad-the
same as such officers in the name of and on behalf of said corporation.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Mgcﬁw ﬂ )Js,—azz*—‘m Commission Expires: W@/\JS 00 S

e Notarv e, MehssaA.Simpson%-——-“ e

This instrument was prepared by:
HomeSide Lending, Inc.

Sherri Aleksandrowicz

7301 Baymeadows Way
Jacksonville, Florida 32256




- "UNOFFICIAL COPY

e ———— e g




